

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4880/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/10/2010 in RSA No.1356/2009 and order dated 13/01/2012 in RA No.20/2011 in RSA No.1356/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASDEEP SINGH GILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anu Bagai, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. J.S. Gill, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file a better affidavit in support of application seeking condonation of delay.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER