

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4880/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2010 in RSA No.1356/2009,
dated 13/01/2012 in RA No.20/2011 in RSA No.1356/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASDEEP SINGH GILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K.Kaul, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Annu Bagai, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Bhardwaj, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. jasdeep Singh Gill, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. C.D.Singh, learned counsel appearing for
the constituting respondents accepts notice and
submitted that he will not proceed with the execution,
till the matter is finally decided.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER