

ê

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14224-14225/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2010 in RSA No.1356/2009 dated 13/01/2012 in RSA No.1356/2009, RA No.20/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASDEEP SINGH GILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Gill, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ansuman Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jaspal Pannu, Adv.  
  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 17.9.2013 to enable the parties to file the agreement by way of settlement as discussed and deliberated in the Court.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|